















1. Which base do you currently work out of?

		Response Percent	Response Count
MAN		39.7%	159
LGW		22.4%	90
GLA		12.2%	49
NCL		5.2%	21
BFS		3.2%	13
EMA		6.2%	25
BHX		5.0%	20
CWL		1.7%	7
BRS		2.2%	9
STN		2.0%	8
<b>answered question</b>			<b>401</b>
<b>skipped question</b>			<b>0</b>



2. Are you aware that you are, by law, entitled to a minimum of a 20 minute break every six hours and that you are operating outside the law / legislation when you do not have / take a break during your working day?

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		59.9%	240
No		40.1%	161
Other (please specify)			4
<b>answered question</b>			<b>401</b>
<b>skipped question</b>			<b>0</b>



**3. This Summer have you regularly achieved your legal break entitlement on flights with a normal crew complement?**

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		25.4%	102
No		74.6%	299
Other (please specify)			32
		<b>answered question</b>	<b>401</b>
		<b>skipped question</b>	<b>0</b>



**4. This Summer have you achieved your legal break entitlement on flights operated with minimum crew?**

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		5.5%	22
No		94.5%	379
Other (please specify)			35
		<b>answered question</b>	<b>401</b>
		<b>skipped question</b>	<b>0</b>



**5. Thomas Cook have stated that the proposal to move to minimum crew has been suggested by the cabin crew community. Have you at any point suggested to the Company that minimum crew is acceptable?**

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		2.0%	8
No		98.0%	393
Other (please specify)			8
answered question			401
skipped question			0



**6. Do you believe that flight safety, health and safety and crew welfare will be negatively impacted upon by the introduction of minimum crew?**

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		96.3%	386
No		3.7%	15
Other (please specify)			8
answered question			401
skipped question			0

**7. Do you feel rushed / pressured / stressed with current crew levels even on some EU flights?**

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		94.8%	380
No		5.2%	21
Other (please specify)			19
answered question			401
skipped question			0

**8. Do you think more crew are needed on some flights in order that your legal breaks can be achieved?**

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		92.0%	369
No		8.0%	32
Other (please specify)			21
answered question			401
skipped question			0

**9. Where possible, if you answered previously that you have received proper crew breaks, please list which flight(s) you have achieved your legal minimum break entitlement on and whether this was with normal or minimum crew (include date and flight number):**

	Response Count
	72
answered question	72
skipped question	329

**10. Please provide us with any other comments or suggestions that you have which you feel will assist us in our discussions with the Company on this subject:**

	Response Count
	192
answered question	192
skipped question	209

**11. You do not have to leave your name, but if you wish to be eligible for the prizes of £50, £30 and £20 (1st, 2nd and 3rd prizes) in M&S Vouchers, please leave your name below. Any names provided will NOT be given to Thomas Cook when we present the results of the survey.**

	Response Count
	237
answered question	237
skipped question	164